1. BLiERrE
MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPNENTS




1. MRS
MACHINE FRAME&MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPNENTS

?07_? Paﬁ;?\]o. o Name of the part Qtf EﬁgﬁJ{ =)
1 20003404 |5 @R Side Plate 1 bh s
2 110008972 |E£T Screw 3/16-28 L=10 12 b
3 (20003407 |BREATEIEE Thread Take-Up Lever Cover 1 ¥
4 110012136 |BRE Rubber Plug D=12.8 L=4 1 e
5 |10010666 [BEET Screw 11/64-40 1=14 1 T
6 10008943 |HERiE Rubber Plug 2 ¥
7 |10012460 |EHAFLEBR A E Rubber Plug 1 o
8 10012147 |[BRE Rubber Plug 1 s
9 110009005 |[¥B%T Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5 1 b
10 [10012463 [BB4T Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5 1 T
11 |10012131 [$H4R Needle Plate 1 e

10014459 |#HR Needle Plate 1 #r
12 |10012135 |RTigtn Front Plate 1 ¥
13 |10013706 |FEMREAF Slide Plate ASM 1 ¥
14 (10013009 |EARE Face Plate Packing 1 g
15 (20003406 |EH Face Plate 1 ¥
16 |10005468 |mARETR Face Plate Adorning L ¥y
17 |10008977 |[BZE Rubber Plug D=12.5 L=4 2 bg
18 [10008937 |EZ# Arm Thread Guide B 1 ph s
19 [10008973 [BB4T Screw 11/64-40 1=6 2 pg

20 (10012142 |9E4T Screw 15/64-28 L=9 4 g
21 [10004374 |4E4T Screw 11/64-40 1=4.8 2 4
22 (10004373 |PR{Z#4 A Ruler Stop Seat 1 7
23 [10010593 |$24T Screw 15/64-28 1=7.5 1 g
24 (10008940 |HEkH Arm Thread Guide A 1 T
25 (10012143 |FEFREH Gear Box Packing 1 s
26 (10012145 |ISE&FE = Gear Box Cover 1 s
27 (10012146 |$24T Screw 3/16-28 L=15 10 T
28 (10013000 |FEekFREH 1 Thread Tension ASM 1 e

10012476 | kAR 1 Thread Tension ASM 1 e
29 10005877 |$2& Nut 1 ¥
30 (10006133 |[fRESHFKE Safety Switch Base 1 7
31 |10006284 |fRESFF X Safety Switch 1 ¥
32 [10003052 |M2 X 124Z4] Screw 2 ¥
33 [10006132 (RS KHEE Safety Switch Arm 1 A
34 (10012612 |fRESFF KT8 %H Safety Switch Arm Shaft 1 7%
35 10005855 |MEE Spring 1 i
36 110013608 [EET Screw 1 o
37 (10012148 |/5 iR Back Plate 1 A
38 10012128 [HRiE Rubber Plug 1 i
39 110008771 |[BEE Air-Discharging Cap L s
40 (10012141 |HESHKE Air-Discharging L ¥y
41 (10012139 |0EE Rubber Ring 1 e
42 (10012138 |IS%EFE R Gear Box Floater ASM 1 7
43 (10012867 | LILekZRERMF Thread Tension Guide 1 D
44 (10013621 |[{EIZERFIREGE Reverse Feed Lever Stopper 1 ¥
45 (10012149 |$24T Screw 9/64-40 1 A
46 110008936 |Hlki e Safety Label 1 7
47 [10006157 |VEETH % Bolt 5 ¥
48 110034326 _02%%’1— Electric Cabinet 02 1 7




2, LR
MAIN SHAFT & NEDDLE BAR COMPONENTS

— 3

\
[}
@

\
8 \
3
\_ﬁ_____ \

26

A
\.____[___\




2. _LHIELF
MAIN SHAFT & NEDDLE BAR COMPONENTS

JE—’O—? Paﬁ;—?\]o_ o Name of the part Qtf EF%J%‘L{ =)
1 |10012663 | L4 Main Shaft 1 ¥
2 110012607 |##F i Needle Bar Crank 1 7
3 |10005020 |MEET Screw 1/4-40 L=6 2 T
4 110010082 [¥EET Screw 9/32-28 L=16 1 e
5 |10010545 |BB4T Screw 9/32-28 L=16 1 g
6 [10009781 |62047ZNRC3%H K Bearing 1 Tt
7 |10012668 |HIAEE Bearing Support L e
8 |10009187 [M6 X 8UEET Screw M6 L=8 6 kg
9 [10012611 |3HAE Bearing Support 1 ¥
10 (10009791 |63047ZZNRC3%H K Bearing 1 e
11 |10006241 | &R AR E A H Sprocket, Upper 1 A
12 110014095 |tk Timing Belt 1 g
13 [10012613 |3kEHEE Coupling Joint 1 ¥
14 110011227 |{EshiEEBRH Connecting Rubber Block 1 75
15 [10012615 |Bk&HER Coupling Joint 1 g
16 10006316 |/NEMAIAR Dk Motor 1 7
10034325 |/NEMEIAR Dix — LT H Motor 1 7
17 |10006157 [WBETZH Bolt 4 e
18 |[20002766 | LG4 Head Wheel ASM 1 e
19 (20003408 | L% Head Wheel 1 b
20 |10002436 |M5 X SERET Screw MG 1=8 2 e
21 (10023937 |[{=HEE 1 5%
22 (10003845 |f[E Washer 2 iy
23 [10006898 |1=4tHEERA T Separate Parcel 1 <
24 (10003364 | TEEAE Spring Washer 1 T
25 (10003365 |F4HE E-Ring 1 ¥
26 [10012458 |BHhekiTeH Thread Take-Up Asm 1 Y
10013011 |Bhéetr2a i+ Thread Take-Up Asm 1 <
27 110005745 |7 Thrust Collar 1 b s
28 (10013590 |SE4T Screw 11/64-40 L=4 g ey
29 110005786 |7X 10X 1.2¢4M Bearing Support 2 ¥
30 |10005747 |K7 X101 9, T4h%& Bearing 2 e
31 |10005794 |BbegiEFfEcHEs Thread Take—Up Crank Shaft 1 e
32 110010083 [4E£T Screw 15/64-28 1 e
33 |10013790 |$HHFLEE Needle Bar Metal Upper 1 ¥
34 110010590 |EHAFiEEA Needle Rod Holder 1 bh s
35 110010643 [¥2%T Screw 9/64-40 1 b
36 110012493 |[$HHFTE Needle Bar Metal Lower 1 i
10012188 |5HHFFE Needle Bar Metal Lower 1 e
37 |10010586 |EFAIEZEEEER Slide Block 1 ¥
38 (10010638 |£M4F FHIELRN Needle Bar Thread Guide 1 i e
39 110006378 |EHHF Needle Bar 1 ¥t
10021346 |E#H#F Needle Bar 1 g
40 [10013182 |$24T Screw 1 b
41 (10013181 |FFHHZERER Needle Bar Thread Guide 1 ¥
10012614 |#HHFITEEER Needle Bar Thread Guide 1 e
42 110004898 |DB ¥ 1148 EA 4 Needle 1 e
10004868 |DP X 5188 KHIEH L& Needle 1 47
43 (10013112 |ZRkIkzhEs Bobble Winder Driving Wheel 1 e
44 110011062 |$E4T Screw 11/64-40 2 e




3.1 FaERERBIE CFEJD)
HORIZONTAL FEED & VERTICAL FEED AND
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (Prarallel knife)




3. 1. FHIERLERE
HORIZONTAL FEED & VERTICAL COMPONENTS

= £= = VR S
FN?O‘J Paﬁ; {\Io. AR Name of the part Qt;% Eﬁgi# =Rl
1 |10012490 |44 Feed Rocker Base Shaft 1 P
2 110012540 |4 48 Feed Rocker Base Arm 1 e
3 110010074 |HRET Screw 11/64-40 L=7 1 P
4 (10025329 |MRET Screw 3/16-28 L=15 1 *
6 10012531 |4 Ze4lft: Feed Base 1 AS
7 10025331 |IERLF Feed Dog 1 e
10012982 ik Feed Dog 1 e
8 [10010099 |MRET Screw 1/8-44 L=6 2 *
9 (10012494 |hE Feed Rocker Shaft Metal 1 AS
10 (10010542 |41l Main Shaft Thrust Collar 1 DA
11 |10005020 [#R4T Screw 1/4-40 L=6 2 PAe
12110003290 |44l E-Ring 1 I
13 10012640 |i&k4l Feed Rocker Shaft Metal 1 AS
14 (10010066 |MRET Screw 11/64-40 1=9.5 1 PAq
15 10012530 |HEAR & {78 Bobbin Case Holder 1 e
16 110012536 |hid 0il Seal 1 PAq
17 110010071 [#R%T Screw 9/64-40 1 PAe
18 (10012492 |iZklG Hhts Feed Rocker Arm 1 ¢
19 110010095 [#R4T Screw 3/16-28 L=15.5 1 PAq
20 110010096 |%H Walking Foot Pin B 1 NS
21 (10012500 |i&KMHES) A Adjusting Link ASM 1 PAS
22 (10010593 |MRET Screw 15/64-28 2 PAS
23 (10012532 |4 Adjusting Link ASM Fulcrum 2 DAe
24 (10012495 |#%E Rubber Plug 2 NS
25 (10010075 |15H} 2R Connecting Link, B 2 YA e
26 |10012537 |ERHEE) K IE AR Connecting Link, A 2 AS
27 (10010071 |WRET Screw 9/64-40 1 AS
28 110010069 |4 Walking Foot Pin C 1 NS
29 |10012535 |FAHIFD L TE w5 Lower Sprocket 1 e
30 [10009187 |M6 X SURET Screw M6 L=8 2 PAe
31 10003542 |36 il 5 ik Bearing 1 e
3210012538 |vhdf 0il Seal 2 P
33 (10010643 |MRET Screw 9/64-40 L=6 *
34 110005742 [ZERMm/OFCTS H Feed Rocker Cam Plate 1 PAe
35 10005787 |IEATIESER Feed Rocker Rod 1 PAS
36 110005792 |K25X29X9. 647K Needle Bearing 1 Vi
37 10005740 |IEAT W LaFE Feed Rocker Cam 1 S
38 (10010083 |WRET Screw 15/64-28 1L=10.5 2 A
39 (10012462 |iA%e Gear, Large 1 e
40 110008862 |WRET Screw 1/4-40 L=5.8 4 *
41 (10012489 |¥A 4 Hl Feed Driving Shaft 1 AS
42 110012533 |yt 0il Seal 1 PAG
43 10009782 |44 i & Bearing 1 NS
44 (10012501 |Hhi#&E Bearing Support 1 DA
45 110003921 W4T Screw 1/4-40 2 PAe
46 [10005750 [#A77 %S Feed Driving Cam 1 e
10006135 |#64 "M% Feed Driving Cam 1 T
47 110010083 |WR4T Screw 15/64-28 2 DAe
48 110010074 |W84T Screw 11/64-40 1 *
49 110012498 |4 Feed Driving Base Shaft 1 PAe




3. 1. FHERLERE
HORIZONTAL FEED & VERTICAL COMPONENTS

}?;; Paf{;?o. FFR Name of the part Qt}% ‘:ﬁfgj‘/l JERl

50 10005789 |2 HiAA Feed Driving Base Arm 1 e

51 10005790 |44kl Feed Driving Cam Thrust BU 2 %

52 (10005744 |%h#& Bearing 1 e

53 110012503 |6 MR Feed Driving Cam Plate 1 PAS

54 110010643 [#RET Screw 9/64-40 2 PAe

55 (10012534 | F#l Hook Shaft 1 IAS

56 (10012554 |Ai%e Gear Smale 1 e

57 110012678 |fli%E Hook Shaft Rear Metal 1 PAS

58 110012423 |yt Hook Driving Shaft 0il Seal 1 PAe

59 (20000175 |%A A Bearing Support ASM 1 e

60 (10013608 |WRET Screw 11/64-40 2 PAe

61 10012610 |fli%E Hook Shaft Metal Compl 1 DAY

62 (10014503 |t 0il Seal 2 PAe

63 (10013921 |KHS12SINGER+SC31jEtR+#25% |Hook ASM 1 DA
10013922 |SKRT875LKZIER +H#2 7% Hook ASM 1 Y

64 120001663 [124T411F Screw ASM e




3.2 PREERERAE (g )
HORIZONTAL FEED & VERTICAL FEED AND
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (Rotation knife)




3.2 MHERLEAE
HORIZONTAL FEED & VERTICAL COMPONENTS

FN?O? Paf{;?o. FFR Name of the part Qt}% ‘:ﬁgj‘/l JERl
1 |10012490 |44 Feed Rocker Base Shaft 1 *
2 110012540 |4 48 Feed Rocker Base Arm 1 e
3 110010074 |HRET Screw 11/64-40 L=7 1 P
4 (10025329 |MRET Screw 3/16-28 L=14 1 *
6 10012531 |4 Ze4lft: Feed Base 1 AS
7 10025331 |IERLF Feed Dog 1 e

10012982 ik Feed Dog 1 e
8 [10010099 |MRET Screw 1/8-44 L=6 2 *
9 110013006 |fM%E Feed Rocker Shaft Metal 1 AS
10 (10006134 |14. 7234} Feed Shaft Thrust Collar 1 Y
11 [10012162 |M5X 5UZR%ET Screw M5 L=5 2 PAe
12 |10003290 |[154% & Betaining ring 1 P
1310013022 |i&k}4l Feed Rocker Shaft Metal 1 AS
14 (10010066 |MRET Screw 11/64-40 1=9.5 1 PAq
15 10012530 |HEAR & {78 Bobbin Case Holder 1 e
16 110012536 |hid 0il seal 1 PAq
17 110010071 [#R%T Screw 9/64-40 1 PAe
18 (10012492 |iZklG Hhts Feed Rocker Arm 1 ¢
19 110010095 [#R4T Screw 3/16-28 L=15.5 1 PAq
20 |10010096 |7 X 1344 Walking Foot Pin B 1 PAe
21 (10012500 |i&KMHES) A Adjusting Link ASM 1 PAS
22 (10010593 |MRET Screw 15/64-28 2 PAS
23 (10012532 |4 Adjusting Link ASM Fulcrum 2 DAe
24 (10012495 |1345 /%€ Rubber Plug 2 Y
25 (10010075 |15H} 2R Connecting Link, B 2 YA e
26 |10012537 |ERHEE) K IE AR Connecting Link, A 2 AS
27 (10010071 |WRET Screw 9/64-40 1 AS
28 110010069 |4 Walking Foot Pin C 1 NS
29 |10012535 |FAHIFD L TE w5 Lower Sprocket 1 e
30 [10009187 |M6 X SURET Screw M6 L=8 2 PAe
31 10003542 |36 il 5 ik Bearing 1 e
32 (10012538 |14. 72X 42X 5yt 0il Seal 2 PAe
33 (10010643 |MRET Screw 9/64-40 L=6 *
34 110005742 [ZERMm/OFCTS H Feed Rocker Cam Plate 1 PAe
35 10005787 |IEATIESER Feed Rocker Rod 1 PAS
36 110005792 |K25X29X9. 647K Needle Bearing 1 Vi
37 10005740 |IEAT W LaFE Feed Rocker Cam Plate 1 S
38 (10010083 |WRET Screw 15/64-28 1L=10.5 2 A
39 (10012462 |iA%e Gear, Large 1 e
40 110008862 |WRET Screw 1/4-40 L=5.8 4 *
41 (10012489 |¥A 4 Hl Feed Driving Shaft 1 AS
42 110012533 |yt 0il Seal 1 PAG
43 10009782 |44 i & Bearing 1 NS
44 (10012501 |Hhi#&E Bearing Support 1 DA
45 110003921 W4T Screw 1/4-40 2 PAe
46 [10005750 [#A77 %S Feed Driving Cam 1 e
10006135 |#64 "M% Feed Driving Cam 1 T
47 110010083 |WR4T Screw 15/64-28 2 DAe
48 110010074 |W84T Screw 11/64-40 1 *
49 110012498 |4 Feed Driving Base Shaft 1 PAe




3.2 FHEREE
HORIZONTAL FEED & VERTICAL COMPONENTS

}?;; Paﬁ?o. HFR Name of the part Qt;% %ﬁéijr JZRl

50 10005789 |2 HiAA Feed Driving Base Arm 1 e

51 10005790 |44kl Feed Driving Cam Thrust BU 2 %

52 (10005744 |%h#& Bearing 1 e

53 110012503 |6 MR Feed Driving Cam Plate 1 PAS

54 110010643 [#RET Screw 9/64-40 2 PAe

55 (10012534 | F#l Hook Shaft 1 IAS

56 (10012554 |Ai%e Gear Smale 1 e

57 110012678 |fli%E Hook Shaft Rear Metal 1 PAS

58 110012423 |yt Hook Driving Shaft 0il Seal 1 *

59 (20000175 |%A A Bearing Support ASM 1 e

60 (10013608 |WRET Screw 11/64-40 2 PAe

61 |10014463 |fh%E Hook Shaft Metal Compl 1 DAY

62 (10014503 |t 0il Seal 2 PAe

63 (10013921 |KHS12SINGER+SC31jEtR+#25% |Hook ASM 1 DA
10013922 |SKRT875LKZIER +H#2 7% Hook ASM 1 Y

64 120001663 |H24T411F Screw ASM 1 PAS

65 [10013029 |t 0il Seal 1 e

10




HANG LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

4, FIEMHTE

11



4. 0 JEER A
HANG LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

= £= = VHLR
FN?O‘J Paﬁ; {\Io. AR Name of the part Qt;% %ﬁéijr =Rl
1 [10011064 |HBEIHRF Hand Lifter 1 S
2 110010016 |SM9/64” X 40424 Screw 1 e
3 10010027 |0JE P Rubber Ring 1 e
4 110013809 |FEJHIHR T Fe 4 1 Hand Lifter Cam Asm 1 PAS
5 110010653 |4 Pin 2 PAS
6 10010649 |5. 1X0. 644l E-Ring 7 A
7 110002976 |M4 X 6URET Screw M4 L=6 1 PAe
8 110005833 |/]MiZERR Connecting Plate 1 Pie
9 (10010648 |HHITH AR Lifting Plate 1 e
10 10005685 |FiALKF411E Lifting Link Compl 1 e
11 10012582 |ME=4ETH4F Lifting Lever Connect Rod 1 e
12 110005882 [WR4T Screw 3/16-32 1 PAe
13 110012633 [MR4T Screw 15/64-28 1 *
14 (10012625 |MEAL) Nut 15/64-28 1 AS
15 110012430 [#R4T Screw 15/64-28 1 PAe
16 110012584 |JGHLFF Lifting Lever Link 1 PAS
17 10005836 |WR¥EHEFHrT Connecting Rod 1 PAS
18 110012429 [$&THFT T4 Connecting Rod Guide 1 Y
19 110012637 [#R4T Screw 3/16-28 L=10 1 P
20 (10010022 |%H Tension Release Shaft 1 D¢
21 110010647 |53 Tension Release Return Sprin 1 PAe
22 (10012140 |FAZRHHET Tension Release Supporting H 1 PAe
23 110010642 |55 Tension Release Pin Spring 1 PAg
24 110012623 |44 ph Ze 4 Knee Lifting Tension Releasd 1 PAG
25 110012445 |83 HHR Wire Holder A 1 AS
26 (10012130 |#RET Screw 11/64-40 L=7 1 A
27 (10012621 |WRET Screw 3/16-28 L=6 1 P
28 110005881 |¥f = i 28 [l e 4¢ Wire Holder Bracket 1 PAS
29 110013325 [MRET Screw 1 PAe
30 (10011023 |#&AFRE Nut 1/2-28 1 S
31 10012426 |PHIESAT Presser Guide Bar C 1 Pig
32 (10004473 | Presser Spring 1 e
33 |10012679 |HAT S48 Presser Bar Bracket 1 AS
34 (10013322 |FEAF Presser Bar 1 e
35 (10010018 |WRET Screw 9/64-40 2 PAe
36 (10012422 |ZR2iiis Presser Bar Thread Guide 1 PG
37 110014141 |[HAFHIE Bushing 1 AS
38 110010650 [WRET Screw 9/64-40 1=10.5 1 PAS
39 (10012449 |5 &AL Presser Foot Asm 1 e

12




FEED ADJUST MECHANISM COMPONETS

5, [RISEIE

13



5 fRIZETR AT

FEED ADJUST MECHANISM COMPONENTS

FN?O? Paf{;?o. FFR Name of the part Qt;% Eﬁgi# =Rl
1 (20000148 XS HT AN AF Feed Changing Shaft Arm, A 1 AS
2 110010092 |#R&T Screw 1/4-40 L=11 1 A
3 110012634 |REAHE S HEFREAIER Adjusting Link Plate 1 Y
4 110010649 |[5.1X0. 644 E-Ring Y
5 110012629 |fhE Metal, A 1 AS
6 110012622 10X 19.2 X 7yli3t Feed Changing Shaft 0il Seall 1 DAY
7 |10012627 |#4lE Thrust Collar 1 Y
8 (10003921 |WRET Screw 1/4-40 L=8 2 *
9 110013867 |ElHE A4 Feed Changing Shaft 1 PAS
10 10012424 |1&KHEZ) RS AR Feed Changing Shaft Arm, B 1 e
11 |10010095 [#R4T Screw 3/16-28 L=15.5 1 PAq
12 110012586 | Metal, B 1 DAY
13 [10012620 |MER} Nut 15/64-28 1 PAe
14 110012418 &5 Feed Changing Shaft Arm Pin 1 DA
15 |10012680 |EFEEH T IEREK Feed Adjusting Rod 1 e
16 110013868 |#fii Feed Adjusting Spring 1 e
17 (10012635 |44 Spring Suspension 1 *
18 (10010106 |WAL} Nut 11/64-40 1 PAS
19 (10013866 |4 Feed Adjusting Pin 1 DAe
20 (10012583 %I EE iR 82 Feed Adjusting Base 1 e
21 110010643 [#R%ET Screw 9/64-40 L=6 2 *
22 110012626 |HhE Adjusting Base Shaft Metal 1 pAs
23 |10012428 |[+4p8 Collar Asm D=11.1 W=10 1 AS
24 (10005020 |#4FElMRET Serew 1/40-40 L=6 2 NS
25 120000150 |f2|4E4R T HhAm 2L 1 Feed Lever Arm Asm 1 PAS
26 |10010095 |#4T Screw 3/16-28 L=15.5 1 AS
27 (10012676 | Feed Lever Spring 1 e
28 (10012578 |HhE Feed Lever Shaft Metal 1 e
29 (10012419 |fFIR&kHHN Feed Lever Shaft 1 PAS
30 (20003414 |BliERHRF Feed Lever Spanner 1 Y
31 |10009187 (M6 X SIZ%T Screw M16 1=8 2 ¢
32 (20000144 |EFEERREL LA Feed Dial Asm 1 PAS
33 |10013870 |[3.7X16. 5% Pin 1 PAe
34 10013869 | Spring 1 A

14




6. IhELIEBEEIE
UNDER COVER COMPONENTS

15



6+ iR e
UNDER COVER COMPONENTS

FN?oj.j Paf{:jNo. AR Name of the part ?E? Eﬁgi# =Rl
1 [10012632 | Under Cover 1 e
2 110013102 |HLkPEH Head Gasket e
3 110003896 | Bk Bracket 1 PAS
4 110002613 [GB/T5781-2000M8 X 2012 #4: Screw 2 Y
5 110009985 |45 FT- A+ Knee Pad Plate Asm 1 S
6 10008450 (I IEJEEN T Knee Press Rod 1 1 e
7 110002559 [9. 8X 20X 14244 E-Ring 1 e
8 [10012677 |HfEE Spring 1 e
9 110003898 |#E4T Screw 2 Y
10 |10003895 [M6X 30MRET Screw M6 1L=30 2 PAq
11 [10003890 |M6X 3. 202 H} Nut M6 4 e
12 (10008463 |M4aBRAI4E 1 Bracket 1 DAY
13 |10008465 [MR%ET Screw 2 PAe
14 110008464 |EHEMR Connecting Rod 1 Y
15 110008466 |4fi % 11 Knee Press Rod II 1 pAs
16 110008383 [ BRI Connecting Rot 1 Ve

16




BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

SELR T

1y

17



T, LREE M

BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

FN?O? Paf{;?o. 2R Name of the part Qt}% Eﬁéi# JERl
1 [10013875 |Zeekss Bobbin Device Asm 1 Pie
2 110000736 |EZETH Bobbin Lever 1 e
3 |10000735 |HR4T Screw 9/64-40 1 PAe
4 10004494 | P Pressur Foot Spring 1 e
5 110013038 |#4P8l E-Ring 1 e
6 |10008773 |#McEe Rubber Ring 1 e
7 110004498 |EHE4HH Bobbin Cushion 1 PAS
8 |10004486 [6.2X9.8X0. 3T Washer 6.2X9.8X0.3 1 *
9 110006240 [ARUAELERLLLL Bobbin Fitting Basis Compl. 1 e
10 |10006151 |ZeLk e ik Bobbin Cam Shaft Compl. 1 AS
11 110004497 |¥ IR Adjusting Plate 1 e
12 110004501 |53 Spring 1 Ve
13 |10006152 |Ze4k ket Bobbin Cam Shaft Compl. 1 e
14 10004485 |0TE Pl Rubber Ring 1 e
15 |10006158 [#R & Led Bobbin Winder Shaft Compl. 1 e
16 110006142 |64%kl Retaining Ring 1 e
17 (10013019 |M3X4424T Screw M3 L=4 1 PAS
18 |10005682 |£k i iHk Adjusting Plate 1 e
19 110000759 [#R4T Screw 9/64-40 1 P
20 (10004380 |WRET Screw 3/16-32 3 PAe
21 10013064 |Ze&kJeskpedh Bobbin Thread Tension ASM. 1 PAS
22 110004390 (Y%} Je iR bt Thread Tension Nut 1 PAS
23110004504 | it AR 114 Bobbin Thread Tension Rod AS 1 A
24 110004393 |Jekti Bobbin Winder Tension Disc 2 PG
25 110004391 |5 Thread Tension Spring 1 PAg
26 (10004507 |WARE Nut 11/64-40 1 Ye
27 (10013269 |MRET Screw 9/64-40 2 PAe
28 110011149 |&E<kbnJ] Thread Cutter 1 PAS
29 (10011200 | bxhZeti Thread Guide Plate 1 PAe
30 [10011158 |WR4] Screw 15/64-28 1 IAY

18




LA

8\

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

19



8. I ZEALHLAF

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

}?;; Paf{;?o. FFR Name of the part Qt}% ‘:ﬁfgj‘/l JERl
1 110007130 | &kekusift Thread Stand Asm. PAs
2 (10004282 |Z4E FoEEAE Column Cap 1 e
3110004293 (ke Ly Column Pipe (Upper) 1 e
4110003301 |M5X 1442%T Screw 2 PAe
5 110003022 |#p8 Washer 5 AS
6 10002953 [MSHAR} Nut 5 PAS
7 110004289 |ifZkiE Thread Guide Pipe 1 e
8 (10004285 |if Lk E Thread Guide Bushing 1 PAS
9 110004298 | Lideksn Thread Hanger (Upper) 1 i
10 [10004286 |#E£45 Column Pipe Connector 1 Y
11 10004291 |ZeZe 4 Column Pipe (Lower) 1 PAe
12 |10004290 |#H#l Washer 16X30X1.5 2 PAS
13 |10004295 |#H[#l Washer 16.5X27.5X3 2 PAS
14 10002953 |M5UHHBE Nut 1 *
15 10004288 |4 Spool 2 e
16 (10004287 £kl R Spool Cushion 2 PAS
17 |10004281 |£& 44K Soft Cushion Of Thread Platd 2 PAS
18 110004299 |4 Thread Plate 2 AS
19 (10003312 [M5X 30U&4T Screw 1 PAe
20 110004284 | Fikzkse Thread Hanger (Lower) 1 DA

20




AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS

9. HIhEIEERIE

———————— —

21



9. HalAZEHIT
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS

}?Oj‘g Paﬁ?o. R Name of the part Qtf Eﬁgi# =8 Sk
1 110012528 | o844 v pig i 2 Reverse Feed Solenoid Base A 1 Pie
2 [10005820 |HLMLERSCHE Reverse Feed Solenoid Base A 1 A
3 12138 W R A ] S MR AT Screw 4 Y
4 151 2% v R Reverse Feed Solenoid Base A 1 Pie
5 328 ik e Sk Pin Contact 2 D¢
6 151 4% LR A 0N Reverse Feed Solenoid Plungd 1 PAe
7 130 2% B AR T HR Rubber Plunger 1 e
8 130 2% rp 1k ] Washer 1 Y
9 (LR A7 SIRREE] | E-Ring 1 Ve
10 |10012142 |#5%] Screw 15/64-28 1.=9 2 ¥
11 10012587 |f814%4% 5 Reverse Feed Arm 1 PAS
12110012628 |#2%] Screw 9/32-28 2 AS
13 159 22 P f BRI R MR BF Nut 1 DA
14 15 4 vp R AT T4 Plunger Arm Pin 1 Y
15 110007561 [siBh SR L1 Option Switch Asm 1 AT

22




WIPER COMPONENTS

10, REHBIF

23



10, FREFHME
WIPER COMPONENTS
g AL Fr 5 Nizi iy
FN?O‘J Paﬁ; ‘I(Io. A2 FR Name of the part Qt;% Eﬁgi# =8 Sk
1 [10012526 |$k&/mrdift Wiper Asm. 1 PAY
2 110005724 |$kEkasE Wiper Cover 1 e
3 (10003036 |M3 X 6URET Screw M3 1 PAe
4 (10005726 |MRET Screw 11/64-40 1 PAe
5 10005766 |ME=5E Nut 11/64-40 1 PAe
6 [10005772 |#hLALshiR Wiper Link A 1 A
7 110005783 |k ZkhiFT Wiper Link B 1 e
8 [10005738 |WRET Screw 9/64-40 1 PAe
9 (10005767 |HhE Wiper Hinge Screw Collar 1 AS
10 |10005770 |33 Wiper Spring 1 e
11 |10005735 [#RE} Nut 11/64-40 1 PAe
1210005737 |2.5X6X0. 444 E-Ring 1 NS
13 10005829 |¥k&kIKANHhZH ¢ Wiper Shaft Asm 1 AS
14 10010649 [5.1X0. 6348 E-Ring 1 e
15 10005725 [454T £ Screw Installing Collar 1 e
16 110005734 [WR4T Screw 9/64-40 L=5 1 PAe
17 ]10005765 |$k&eHt Wiper 1 PAS
18 |10005811 |4k £k v fif gk <7 ZReH A} Wiper Base Asm 1 DAY
19 (10003082 |#[# Washer 3 PAe
20 110005719 |49 Wiper Solenoid Pin 1 NS
21 (10005769 |fLBNEHTEAE Wiper Link Collar 1 PAS
22 |10005812 |EkiE A7 Wiper Rubber A 1 e
23 10005739 |BRiS g # Wiper Rubber B 1 e
24 110005736 |k LkaR WGk Wiper Solenoid 1 e
25 Pk a2k Electric Wire 2 PAe
26 FPREETFT Power Switch 1 NS
27 £ 2-Cord Cabtyre Cord 1 e
28 Sk Wire Contact 2 pAs
29 (10008972 |MRET Screw 3/16-28 L=9 2 A

24




THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (Parallel knife)

111 [EkistE CFEJI))

25



11. 1. HBhBI&at
THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
=] =) E=N SEE
FN?O? Paf{;?o. HFR Name of the part Qtf %ﬁéijr JZRl
1 [10013114 |BYZkJ]PESLE Knife Unit 1 S
10013329 |BY£R JJHEH AT Knife Unit 1 Y

2 |10005720 |SM3/16” X 284 Pin 1 e
3 |10010093 [#R4ET Screw 11/64-40 L=7 1 *
4 10005683 |3 JJIEFT Hoving Knife Link 1 AS
5 10012630 [#R&T Screw 3/16-28 1 A
6 120000188 [#4LkiRLff: Picker Arm 1 PAS
7 110013062 |#4LSTATAAL Thread Take-Up Picker Asm 1 Y
8 [10010071 |MRET Screw 9/64-40 1 PAS
9 10005659 |44 Pin 1 P
10 (10012580 |WZ%T Support Screw 15/64-28 2 PAe
11 10012527 | F 3528 W ks 14 Solenoid Asm 1 PAS
12 (10012142 |W2%T Screw 15/64-28 L=9 2 *
13 |10012573 |BYZIKA4E Driving Wheel 1 DAY
14 110012525 [#R4T Screw 11/64-40 L=7 1 P
15 10012451 |BYZk /™% Thread Trimmer Cam Asm 1 e
16 (10012472 |WRET Screw 1/4-40 L=6 2 %
17 110012624 |7. 94348 Cam Collar Asm 1 e
18 110010059 [#R4T Screw 11/64-40 L=4.5 2 PAq
19 BY 2R AR B Picker Link 1 DAY
20 (10005636 |FTHR 7 A& 4L Roller Arm Bracket 1 PG
21 110010016 [R%ET Screw 9/64-40 1.=6 1 PAS
22 110005676 |#f5E Roller Return Spring 1 e
23 110005668 [6X 2944 Roller Fulcrum Pin 1 Pie
24 10012795 |4X9X0. 6345 E-Ring 2 Ve
25 |10005809 |#&E] Nut 15/64-28 1 S
26 |10005846 |6X 12X 0. 834 E-Ring 2 e
27 10005774 |BYLRIRS) HhAA Knife Driving Arm Asm 1 e
28 (10014481 |MRET Screw 11/64-40 1 *
29 110005817 [SM15/64” X 2844 Moving Knife Link Pin 1 AS
30 (10005846 | Knife Return Spring, B 1 e
31 10005782 |BSA LAt Clutch Plate Asm 1 e
32 (10005808 |WARE Nut 15/64-28 1 PAe
33 10005637 |HJE Washer 6.2X13X1 1 S
34 |10005781 |P4Lkanhuft Picker Link 1 AS
35 110005659 |4 Picker Link Pin 1 DAY
36 (10010074 |MRET Screw 11/64-40 L=7 2 PAS
37 10005824 | Clutch Return Spring 1 At
38 110005818 |BYL e RY IR Driving Arm Stopper 1 Yo
39 (10005816 |BYLkIRAN LA Base Plate Asm 1 PAS
40 |10012142 [#R%ET Screw 15/64-28 L=9 2 IAS

26




11.2 Hah 5 Gigl))
THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (Rotation knife)

27



11. 2. HBhBIZEAT
THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
g AL Fr 5 Nizi iy
FN?O‘J Paﬁ; {\Io. AR Name of the part Qt;% Eﬁgi# =Rl
1 |10011422 [WR%ET Screw 9/64-40 1 PAe
2 110011421 [ J) Fixed Knife 1 A
3 |10011497 [R4T Screw 11/64-40 1 PAe
4 (10013154 |#p Washer 9X4.5X0.8 1 PAS
5 10011584 |/rZkss Dispart Thread Shuttle 1 PAs
6 |10013333 |44 Screw 3/16-32 1 A
7110013013 [VIZRIKA] A Trimming Crank 1 e
8 (10013024 |HhE Bushing 1 e
9 110012162 |M5X 5HRET Screw 1 PAe
10 110013027 |#ili£ Short Bushing 1 e
11 (10013044 |JIHNZEFT Knife Shaft Connecting Bar 1 e
12 |10011514 [#R4T Screw 11/64-40 2 Die
13 10013010 |¥)Z:BKEh i 1F5h e Crank Block 1 PAY
14 [10010595 |M4X7.5H84T Screw 2 *
15 10013023 |#A5[E 2R Fixed Plate 1 S
16 |10009626 [M3X 4. 35MR4T Screw 3 PAe
17 110013026 |JJZRHEHK Knife Holder 1 PAS
18 (10011588 |WR%T Screw 11/64-40 2 PAS
19 (10011494 |sh7] Round Knife 1 DAY
20 (10013045 |8hJJ%L Round Knife Bracket 1 DA
21 110011578 [#&hE Nut 11/64-40 1 PAe
22 10010736 BTk Y% Thread Trimmer Cam 1 e
23 (10013465 |WRET Screw 1/4-40 2 AS
24 110013030 |5 Spring 1 e
25 (10014462 |HhE Bushing 1 e
26 110012162 [M5X5HRET Screw 1 PAe
27 110013008 |8. 2% [#] Washer 1 P
28 10014196 |HHEE k55 Spring Cover 1 e
29 (10013007 | VRIS HhAn Trimming Crank Shaft 1 AS
30 [10008812 |71 Spring 1 ¥
31 10008862 |WRET Screw 1/4-40 1 YA
32 110013878 |14k ™y 4e i 414 Trimming Cam Crank Asm 1 PAg
33 (10013038 |544k Washer 1 PAS
34 10014460 |8. 2% Washer 1 PAe
35 |10011650 |8.2X 15X 2%k Washer 8.2X15X2 1 NS
36 (10011697 |V JIBR#H% Trimming Shaft 1 e
37 10013050 |FAZEHE Loosing Thread Plate 1 PAe
38 (10011605 |WRET Screw 1/4-28 1 YA
39 10009471 |MAMREE Nut 2 PAe
40 |10006131 | 8Y 2k v fh ik 2o 2 i Solenoid Base 1 PAS
41 (10013046 |BTLk L figkIE Bk Solenoid Connecting Shaft 1 AS
42 (10011845 |#Psl Washer 5.2X12X2.5 1 P
43 (10011606 |# P Washer 6.5X12X2.3 1 PAe
44110006137 |89k ek Thread Trimmer Solenoid 1 NS
45 110013590 |W&4T Screw 11/64-40 1 YA e
46 (10008834 |FALEE {7 35 Loosing Thread Return Spring 1 e
47 110012467 |WRET Screw 1/4-28 1 DA

28




12, e
OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

29



12, e
OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

= o e —
FN?O? Paﬁ?o. R Name of the part Qt}% Eﬁgi#
L [10000569 |iHibs Floater Asm 1 S
2 |10008777 [JAROTELE Rubber Ring 1 At
3 110008782 |WiAf Floater Cup 1 e
4 (10008781 | /)Ny L5 o] Pipe Stopper 4 e
5 (10013048 | Pipe Stopper 3 e
6 110007806 |JMAF KIME Vinyl Tube, White, L=225 1 Ne
7110008772 |iibR 0il Sight Window 1 PAS
8 |10008780 [HHHIAf 0il Cup 1 e
9 (10007806 |AAIEVHAE Vinyl Tube, White, L=240 1 S
10 10003022 |#[#l Washer 1 PAq
11 [10005537 |#f#l Spring Washer 1 e
12 110008972 [WR4T Screw 3/16-28 2 PAe
13 (10014461 |07Yps] Rubber Ring 2 e
14 10008783 |MRET Screw 5/16-24 2 e
15 10007800 |l Tube 1 DAY
16 10007800 |HLk i i Tube 1 PAS
17 |10008101 |rf &Rk £k 0il Wick 1 PAS
18 110007800 |IHlvhE Tube 1 PAS
19 110012669 |iHifE 0il Tank Asm 1 DAY
20 (20000165 | £k M AL AF 0il Wick Support Asm 1 PAq
21 (10012616 | &R0 ZAR 0il Wick Support 1 PAS
22 (10008067 | £k 0il Wick 1 PAS
23 (10012664 |BRET Screw 9/64-40 1 AS
24 (10012618 |I=lyiEEdz 0il Felt Presser 1 Y
25 (10013020 |EH: Felt 1 PAe
26 (10012606 |0TZ P Rubber Ring 1 PAe
27 (10012667 |WRET Screw 11/64-40 1 AS
28 (10012609 |12 Plunger 1 e
29 (10014386 |FZEdE Plunger Spring 1 D¢
30 10013025 [MRET Screw 1/16-24 1 PAe
31 |10014461 [OTEFE Rubber Ring 1 %
32 10008779 |k Lubrication Connector 2 D¢
33 (10013012 |WRRE Tube 1 PAe
34 (10013049 |¥h4E =He3k Vitta Tie—in 1 AS
35 10012160 |5 Pipe Stopper 4 e
36 [10008785 |y B [l 3 Pipe Stopper 3 e

30




13, Bt

ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

9

31



13, P
ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
= E= = VHLR
FN?O‘J Paﬁ; ‘I(Io. 2R Name of the part Qt;% ﬁ%# =Rl
1 FHAEEA Accessorie Bag Asm A 1 D¢
2 110012631 |46 Hs I TIiAT Knee Lifter Presser Rod 1 Pie
3 10026033 |HLk3ZAE Frame Support Bar 1 %
4 110010995 |HE22 7] Screw Driver, Middle 1 PAe
5 (10013185 |/Mig227] Screw Driver, Small 1 PAg
6 10005639 |ifZktt Needle Thread Guide Asm 1 Ne
7 110010994 |[KURZ ) Screw Driver, Large 1 PAg
8 10005776 |HL3kE Frame vinyl Cover 1 DAg
9 BB Accessorie Bag Asm B 1 pAs
10 [10006286 |1k I%EHe ) Rubber Cushion 2 Y
11 |10013113 |71 =2 e 0il Reservoir Seat 2 NS
12 |10003889 | JAE 4T Nail 6 Ve
13 |10004466 |1 <i%E B0 A4 Hinge Compl 2 e
14 (10013101 |wh e 0il Reservoir Cushion 2 e
15 110010060 |42 Bobbin 3 e
16 110013294 |/buhie Oiler Asm 1 NS
17 10004455 |m4A 0il Box 1 DAY
18 110004898 |DBX 114#XZEH4T Needle 1 S
10004868 |DP X 518# R EEHLA] Needle 1 e

32




